
 

 

  

 
 

 

REVISED FEES SCHEDULE  

 

a) Annual Licence/Approval Fees under Labuan Financial Services and 

Securities Act 2010 and Labuan Islamic Financial Services and Securities Act 

2010 

Item / Licence Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

Commercial Bank 40,000 

Investment Bank 35,000 

General (Re)Insurance 25,000* 

Life (Re)Insurance 25,000* 

Pure Captives (Excl. PCC) 4,000 

Insurance Manager 8,000 

Underwriting Manager 8,000 

Insurance Brokers 8,000 

Fund Manager 3,000* 

Securities Licensee 2,500* 

Fund Administrator 1,000* 

Labuan Exchange 13,000 

Money Broker (Conventional) 5,000* 

Money Broker (Digital Asset) 10,000* 

Company Management 2,500* 

Trust Company 10,000* 

Managed Trust Company 7,000 

Master-Rent-A-Captive 4,000 

Subsidiary-Rent-A-Captive 1,000 

External-Rent-A-Captive 1,000 

Labuan International Commodity Trading Company (LITC) 13,000 

Leasing 20,000 

Subsequent leasing 6,000 

Factoring 13,000 
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Item / Licence Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

Credit token 13,000 

Payment System operators 13,000 

Private Trust Company 1,500 

PCC – Captive (Core) 9,500 

PCC – Captive (Cell) 3,000 

PCC – Mutual Fund (Core) 1,500 

PCC – Mutual Fund (Cell) 600 

(One off registration fee) 

 

Note: * Please refer to the Item (d) on Transitional Fees Applicable to Existing Licensed 
Entities on page 3. 
 

(b) Other Annual/ Registration Fee  

Item Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

Labuan companies 1,000 

Foreign Labuan companies 2,500 

Partnership  400 

Foundation 300 

Labuan trust or a Labuan special trust 300 

Marketing office 3,500 

Co-location office  4,500 

Approved auditor  1,500 

Approved liquidator 300* 

 
Note: * Approval of Authority to be an approved liquidator or renewal of the approval 
granted at any time. 
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(c) Processing and Approval Fees 

 

(d) Transitional Fees Applicable to Existing Licensed Entities 

Licensed Entity 
Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

 

Transitional Fees (USD) 

 

General (Re)Insurance 25,000 

2026: 15,000 

2027: 20,000 

2028: 25,000 

Life (Re)Insurance 25,000 

2026: 15,000 

2027: 20,000 

2028: 25,000 

Fund Manager 3,000 
2026: 1,500 

2027: 2,250 

Item Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

Licence application 500 

Fast track processing fee under the LFSSA and LIFSSA 1,500 

Fast track processing fee under the LTA, LCA, LFA, LLPLLPA 500 

An application for exemption under 

i) Section 199 of LFSSA 

ii) Section 159 of LIFSSA 

2,000 

Application for transfer of a business 2,000 

An application for exemption under Section 58 of LTA  600 

Application for work permit by Labuan entities 500 

Establishment of marketing office 500 

Establishment of co-location office outside Labuan 500 

Application for a duplicate copy of any certificate issued by 

the Authority 

150 

Issuance of letter or statement: 

i) Good standing 

ii) Information 

iii) Corporate profile 

 

 

100 
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Licensed Entity 
Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

 

Transitional Fees (USD) 

 

2028: 3,000 

Securities Licensee 2,500 

2026: 1,500 

2027: 2,000 

2028: 2,500 

Fund Administrator 1,000 

2026: 600 

2027: 800 

2028: 1,000 

Money Broker (Conventional) 5,000 

2026: 1,500 

2027: 3,250 

2028: 5,000 

Money Broker (Digital Asset) 10,000 

2026: 1,500 

2027: 5,750 

2028: 10,000 

Company Management 2,500 

2026: 1,500 

2027: 2,000 

2028: 2,500 

Trust Company 10,000 

2026: 5,000 

2027: 7,500 

2028: 10,000 

 
 
(e) Others: New Fee Category 
 

Licence / Entity 
Fee (USD) 

w.e.f. 1 January 2026 

Labuan Exchange 

 

(Existing Labuan Exchange operators established prior to 31 December 

2025 shall commence payment from 2027) 

13,000 

 

Note: For further information or clarification, please refer to the Regulatory Guide on the 

Implementation of the Revised Fees Effective 2026. 


